
Savannah St. (5-6,5-4 SIAC) -vs- Morehouse (5-7,5-3 SIAC)
01/03/26 at Frank L. Forbes Arena, Atlanta, GA

 
 

 
 
Savannah St. 62

Morehouse 64

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 5,000
Site: Frank L. Forbes Arena, Atlanta, GA
Referees: Obren  Cicmil, Gerald  Bell, Espisito  McClarly

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Savannah St. 36 26 62
Morehouse 31 33 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Landy,Javonte * 32 3-11 0-2 4-4 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 0 10
02 Wilson,Chancellor * 29 3-9 0-4 3-5 3-2 5 4 0 3 1 1 9
10 Mikel,Jordan * 10 2-7 0-0 3-4 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 7
15 Leach,James * 15 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 3
12 Davis,Zion * 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 2 2
03 Edwards,Zyere 18 5-10 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 2 11
00 Swift,Michael 35 3-6 0-1 3-3 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 9
34 Chigano,LaDarrius 25 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 2 1 5
24 Cochran,Kelvin 3 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Johnson,Brandon 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
14 Jackson,Braylon 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
22 Johnson,Micah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-54 0-10 20-28 19-18 37 22 0 13 3 7 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-22   45.45% 0-6   0.00% 16-20   80.00%
Second Half 11-32   34.38% 0-4   0.00% 4-8   50.00%
Total 21-54   38.9% 0-10   0.0% 20-28   71.4%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Moore,Sincere * 24 2-7 0-2 11-12 1-1 2 0 1 4 1 2 15
04 Hill,JerMontae * 31 4-10 1-5 2-3 1-5 6 2 1 0 0 2 11
32 Thompson,Caleb * 28 4-5 0-1 1-2 3-1 4 4 1 0 0 0 9
15 Peters,Brandon * 19 1-5 0-1 6-9 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 0 8
22 McCormick,Logan * 6 0-1 0-0 1-4 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 1 1
25 Lawson,Josiah 27 6-12 2-4 0-0 3-0 3 4 0 1 1 0 14
11 Hicks,Tony 22 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4
03 Key,Sincere 14 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
02 Farah,Omar 21 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
35 White,Jared 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 Pollock,Blake 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Okechukwu,Ebuka 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-50 3-18 21-30 15-19 34 21 4 13 2 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-22   40.91% 3-8   37.50% 10-16   62.50%
Second Half 11-28   39.29% 0-10   0.00% 11-14   78.57%
Total 20-50   40.0% 3-18   16.7% 21-30   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Savannah St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morehouse
FOUL  by DAVIS,ZION 19:31

19:31 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by MOORE,SINCERE
19:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by MOORE,SINCERE

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ZION 18:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JERMONTAE

18:46 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SINCERE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by LANDY,JAVONTE 18:46
18:46 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by MOORE,SINCERE
18:46 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by MOORE,SINCERE
18:46 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by MOORE,SINCERE

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,CHANCELLOR(in the paint) 18:24 2-5 H 3
18:13 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CALEB(in the paint)
17:43 FOUL  by THOMPSON,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by LANDY,JAVONTE(in the paint) 17:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,LOGAN

17:15 TURNOVER  by PETERS,BRANDON
STEAL  by DAVIS,ZION 17:15
GOOD DUNK by WILSON,CHANCELLOR(in the paint) 17:06 4-7 H 3

16:57 MISS LAYUP by MCCORMICK,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCORMICK,LOGAN

FOUL  by DAVIS,ZION 16:57
16:57 MISS FT by MCCORMICK,LOGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:57 SUB OUT by HILL,JERMONTAE
16:57 SUB OUT by MOORE,SINCERE
16:57 SUB OUT by PETERS,BRANDON
16:57 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CALEB
16:57 SUB IN by FARAH,OMAR
16:57 SUB IN by KEY,SINCERE
16:57 SUB IN by LAWSON,JOSIAH
16:57 SUB IN by WHITE,JARED
16:36 MISS FT by MCCORMICK,LOGAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 16:34

16:14 SUB OUT by FARAH,OMAR
16:14 SUB OUT by KEY,SINCERE
16:14 SUB IN by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA
16:14 SUB IN by THOMPSON,CALEB
15:57 FOUL  by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA
15:57 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,LOGAN
15:57 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CALEB
15:57 SUB IN by FARAH,OMAR
15:57 SUB IN by KEY,SINCERE
15:57 SUB IN by PETERS,BRANDON

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZION 15:57
SUB IN by SWIFT,MICHAEL 15:57

15:57 SUB OUT by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA
GOOD JUMPER by LANDY,JAVONTE(in the paint) 15:32 6-7 H 1

15:19 6-10 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,JOSIAH
-- ASSIST  by KEY,SINCERE

15:03 FOUL  by WHITE,JARED
MISS FT by MIKEL,JORDAN 15:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

15:03 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,LOGAN
GOOD FT by MIKEL,JORDAN 15:03 7-10 H 3
SUB OUT by LEACH,JAMES 15:03
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRANDON 15:03



15:03 SUB OUT by WHITE,JARED
14:52 FOUL  by MCCORMICK,LOGAN
14:52 TURNOVER  by MCCORMICK,LOGAN
14:20 7-13 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,JOSIAH

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CHANCELLOR(in the paint) 14:16
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,CHANCELLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRANDON(in the paint) 13:45 9-13 H 4

13:38 FOUL  by KEY,SINCERE
GOOD FT by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 13:38 10-13 H 3
GOOD FT by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 13:38 11-13 H 2
FOUL  by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 13:23

13:20 SUB OUT by FARAH,OMAR
13:20 SUB OUT by KEY,SINCERE
13:20 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,LOGAN
13:20 SUB IN by HILL,JERMONTAE
13:20 SUB IN by MOORE,SINCERE
13:20 SUB IN by THOMPSON,CALEB

SUB OUT by MIKEL,JORDAN 13:20
SUB IN by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 13:20
GOOD JUMPER by SWIFT,MICHAEL(in the paint) 12:33 13-13

12:16 MISS LAYUP by HILL,JERMONTAE(in the paint)
12:12 MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,JOSIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CALEB
FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRANDON 12:12

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,JERMONTAE
12:00 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,SINCERE

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,SINCERE
11:53 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,SINCERE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LANDY,JAVONTE(in the paint) 11:35 15-15
11:23 15-18 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,JERMONTAE

MISS 3PTR by LANDY,JAVONTE 11:00
REBOUND OFF by LANDY,JAVONTE --

11:00 FOUL  by HILL,JERMONTAE
10:42 TURNOVER  by MOORE,SINCERE

STEAL  by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 10:42
SUB OUT by LANDY,JAVONTE 10:38
SUB OUT by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 10:38
SUB IN by EDWARDS,ZYERE 10:38
SUB IN by JACKSON,BRAYLON 10:38

10:35 FOUL  by PETERS,BRANDON
GOOD FT by SWIFT,MICHAEL 10:19 16-18 H 2
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,ZYERE 09:37 17-18 H 1
MISS FT by EDWARDS,ZYERE 09:37

09:37 MISS LAYUP by HILL,JERMONTAE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRANDON(in the paint) 09:18
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,BRAYLON --

09:18 FOUL  by THOMPSON,CALEB
GOOD FT by JACKSON,BRAYLON 09:18 18-18
MISS FT by JACKSON,BRAYLON 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JERMONTAE
FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRANDON 09:11

09:11 18-19 H 1 GOOD FT by HILL,JERMONTAE(fastbreak)
09:11 SUB OUT by PETERS,BRANDON
09:11 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CALEB
09:11 SUB IN by KEY,SINCERE
09:11 SUB IN by HICKS,TONY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRANDON 09:11
SUB IN by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 09:11

09:10 18-20 H 2 GOOD FT by HILL,JERMONTAE(fastbreak)



TURNOVER  by JACKSON,BRAYLON 08:58
08:58 STEAL  by HICKS,TONY
08:52 TURNOVER  by HICKS,TONY

STEAL  by EDWARDS,ZYERE 08:52
08:40 18-22 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LAWSON,JOSIAH
08:16 18-24 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,TONY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 08:11
07:56 MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRAYLON --
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ZYERE 07:29
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,BRAYLON --
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,ZYERE(in the paint) 07:12 20-24 H 4
SUB OUT by SWIFT,MICHAEL 07:05
SUB OUT by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 07:05
SUB OUT by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 07:05
SUB IN by LANDY,JAVONTE 07:05
SUB IN by MIKEL,JORDAN 07:05
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRANDON 07:05

07:00 SUB OUT by HICKS,TONY
07:00 SUB IN by PETERS,BRANDON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRANDON 07:00
SUB IN by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 07:00

06:47 FOUL  by LAWSON,JOSIAH
06:47 TURNOVER  by LAWSON,JOSIAH

MISS JUMPER by MIKEL,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JERMONTAE

06:19 TURNOVER  by MOORE,SINCERE
STEAL  by EDWARDS,ZYERE 06:19
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,ZYERE 06:05 22-24 H 2

06:00 22-26 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by LANDY,JAVONTE 06:00
06:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,SINCERE
06:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,CALEB
06:00 MISS FT by HILL,JERMONTAE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LANDY,JAVONTE --
SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRAYLON 06:00
SUB IN by SWIFT,MICHAEL 06:00
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,ZYERE 05:43 24-26 H 2

05:43 SUB OUT by KEY,SINCERE
05:43 SUB IN by POLLOCK,BLAKE

FOUL  by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 05:43
05:09 24-27 H 3 GOOD FT by PETERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)
05:09 MISS FT by PETERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MIKEL,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,ZYERE 05:04

04:50 MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,JOSIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,JOSIAH

04:50 MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,JOSIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,JOSIAH

04:50 FOUL  by LAWSON,JOSIAH
GOOD FT by SWIFT,MICHAEL 04:50 25-27 H 2
SUB OUT by MIKEL,JORDAN 04:50
SUB IN by LEACH,JAMES 04:50
GOOD FT by SWIFT,MICHAEL 04:49 26-27 H 1
FOUL  by EDWARDS,ZYERE 04:36

04:36 MISS FT by PETERS,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ZYERE 04:36
SUB OUT by LEACH,JAMES 04:36
SUB IN by COCHRAN,KELVIN 04:36
SUB IN by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 04:36

04:36 26-28 H 2 GOOD FT by PETERS,BRANDON



04:36 SUB OUT by PETERS,BRANDON
04:36 SUB IN by HICKS,TONY

TURNOVER  by SWIFT,MICHAEL 04:25
04:14 TURNOVER  by HICKS,TONY
04:06 FOUL  by THOMPSON,CALEB

GOOD FT by LANDY,JAVONTE(fastbreak) 04:06 27-28 H 1
04:06 SUB OUT by POLLOCK,BLAKE
04:06 SUB IN by MOORE,SINCERE

GOOD FT by LANDY,JAVONTE(fastbreak) 04:06 28-28
03:44 MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CHANCELLOR --
MISS JUMPER by LANDY,JAVONTE(in the paint) 03:40

03:40 BLOCK  by LAWSON,JOSIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 03:40
SUB IN by LEACH,JAMES 03:40

03:31 FOUL  by THOMPSON,CALEB
GOOD FT by LANDY,JAVONTE 03:31 29-28 V 1
GOOD FT by LANDY,JAVONTE 03:31 30-28 V 2

02:59 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JERMONTAE
REBOUND DEF by LEACH,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 02:50
REBOUND OFF by COCHRAN,KELVIN --
TURNOVER  by COCHRAN,KELVIN 02:42

02:42 STEAL  by HILL,JERMONTAE
02:26 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CALEB
02:26 SUB IN by FARAH,OMAR
02:07 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,TONY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 02:00
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,CHANCELLOR --

01:59 FOUL  by FARAH,OMAR
GOOD FT by COCHRAN,KELVIN(fastbreak) 01:59 31-30 V 1
GOOD FT by COCHRAN,KELVIN(fastbreak) 01:59 32-30 V 2

01:44 TURNOVER  by MOORE,SINCERE
STEAL  by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 01:44
TURNOVER  by LEACH,JAMES 01:40

01:40 STEAL  by MOORE,SINCERE
01:22 MISS 3PTR by FARAH,OMAR

-- REBOUND OFF by FARAH,OMAR
01:22 FOUL  by LAWSON,JOSIAH

GOOD FT by COCHRAN,KELVIN 01:22 33-30 V 3
01:22 SUB OUT by LAWSON,JOSIAH
01:22 SUB IN by THOMPSON,CALEB

SUB OUT by COCHRAN,KELVIN 01:22
SUB IN by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 01:22
MISS FT by COCHRAN,KELVIN 01:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by LEACH,JAMES 01:06

01:04 MISS FT by THOMPSON,CALEB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:03 33-31 V 2 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CHANCELLOR(in the paint) 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JERMONTAE
00:24 MISS LAYUP by FARAH,OMAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CHANCELLOR --
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 00:01
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,CHANCELLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,CHANCELLOR(in the paint) 00:00 36-31 V 5

00:00 FOUL  by FARAH,OMAR
GOOD FT by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 00:00 34-31 V 3



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Savannah St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morehouse
TURNOVER  by LEACH,JAMES 19:41

19:41 STEAL  by MCCORMICK,LOGAN
19:29 36-33 V 3 GOOD DUNK by THOMPSON,CALEB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,SINCERE
GOOD JUMPER by LEACH,JAMES 19:04 38-33 V 5

19:04 TURNOVER  by MCCORMICK,LOGAN
TURNOVER  by LANDY,JAVONTE 18:49

18:49 STEAL  by MOORE,SINCERE
18:43 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,SINCERE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CALEB
18:38 38-35 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ZION 18:11 40-35 V 5
FOUL  by DAVIS,ZION 18:00
FOUL  by LEACH,JAMES 17:58

17:58 40-36 V 4 GOOD FT by MCCORMICK,LOGAN
SUB OUT by LEACH,JAMES 17:58
SUB IN by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 17:58

17:58 MISS FT by MCCORMICK,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ZION 17:40

17:40 BLOCK  by MOORE,SINCERE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER  by LANDY,JAVONTE 17:19
FOUL  by LANDY,JAVONTE 17:19

17:08 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,SINCERE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 17:08
SUB OUT by LANDY,JAVONTE 17:07
SUB IN by JACKSON,BRAYLON 17:07

17:06 40-37 V 3 GOOD FT by MOORE,SINCERE
17:06 40-38 V 2 GOOD FT by MOORE,SINCERE

FOUL  by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 17:05
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:57 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JERMONTAE
REBOUND DEF by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 16:57

16:39 40-40 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 16:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:19 40-42 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JERMONTAE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 16:00
SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRAYLON 16:00
SUB IN by LANDY,JAVONTE 16:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MICAH 16:00
MISS LAYUP by LANDY,JAVONTE(in the paint) 15:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,BRANDON
15:42 TURNOVER  by MOORE,SINCERE

STEAL  by DAVIS,ZION 15:42
MISS LAYUP by MIKEL,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,LOGAN
FOUL  by DAVIS,ZION 15:24
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZION 15:24
SUB IN by EDWARDS,ZYERE 15:24

15:20 TURNOVER  by PETERS,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS(in the paint) 15:07
REBOUND OFF by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS --

15:07 FOUL  by MCCORMICK,LOGAN
GOOD FT by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 15:07 41-42 H 1
MISS FT by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 15:05



-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,BRANDON
FOUL  by EDWARDS,ZYERE 14:57

14:57 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CALEB
14:57 SUB IN by KEY,SINCERE

FOUL TECH by TEAM 14:57
14:57 41-43 H 2 GOOD FT by MOORE,SINCERE
14:57 41-44 H 3 GOOD FT by MOORE,SINCERE

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ZYERE 14:47
-- REBOUND DEF by KEY,SINCERE

14:40 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SINCERE
REBOUND DEF by LANDY,JAVONTE --
MISS LAYUP by LANDY,JAVONTE(in the paint) 14:32
REBOUND OFF by MIKEL,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MIKEL,JORDAN(in the paint) 14:27 43-44 H 1

14:06 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JERMONTAE
REBOUND DEF by MIKEL,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS(in the paint) 13:16

-- REBOUND DEF by KEY,SINCERE
13:06 MISS 3PTR by KEY,SINCERE

REBOUND DEF by MIKEL,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:58 45-44 V 1
GOOD JUMPER by MIKEL,JORDAN(in the paint) 12:53 47-44 V 3

12:40 MISS LAYUP by PETERS,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LANDY,JAVONTE --
MISS LAYUP by LANDY,JAVONTE(in the paint) 12:33
REBOUND OFF by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS --
GOOD TIPIN by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS(in the paint) 12:26 49-44 V 5

12:09 MISS LAYUP by PETERS,BRANDON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 12:09
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MICAH --
MISS LAYUP by MIKEL,JORDAN(in the paint) 12:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SINCERE
11:55 49-46 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,SINCERE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by JOHNSON,MICAH 11:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55

11:55 SUB OUT by PETERS,BRANDON
11:55 SUB IN by WHITE,JARED

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ZYERE 11:55
SUB OUT by MIKEL,JORDAN 11:55
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MICAH 11:55
SUB OUT by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 11:55
SUB IN by SWIFT,MICHAEL 11:55
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRANDON 11:55
SUB IN by JACKSON,BRAYLON 11:55
SUB IN by LEACH,JAMES 11:55

11:55 49-47 V 2 GOOD FT by MOORE,SINCERE(fastbreak)
11:54 SUB OUT by HILL,JERMONTAE
11:54 SUB OUT by MOORE,SINCERE
11:54 SUB IN by LAWSON,JOSIAH
11:54 SUB IN by THOMPSON,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by LANDY,JAVONTE 11:07 51-47 V 4
11:00 51-49 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BRANDON 10:54
10:23 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JARED

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCORMICK,LOGAN
10:16 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,MICHAEL --
10:10 FOUL  by MCCORMICK,LOGAN
10:10 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,LOGAN
10:10 SUB IN by HILL,JERMONTAE

MISS FT by LEACH,JAMES(fastbreak) 10:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by LEACH,JAMES(fastbreak) 10:10 52-49 V 3
09:50 MISS 3PTR by KEY,SINCERE

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CALEB
09:41 FOUL  by WHITE,JARED
09:41 TURNOVER  by WHITE,JARED

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRANDON(in the paint) 09:20
REBOUND OFF by LEACH,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,MICHAEL 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CALEB
08:43 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,JARED(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LEACH,JAMES 08:43
SUB IN by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 08:43

08:25 52-51 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JERMONTAE
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by LANDY,JAVONTE(in the paint) 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:46 SUB OUT by WHITE,JARED
07:46 SUB IN by PETERS,BRANDON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRANDON 07:46
SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRAYLON 07:46
SUB IN by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 07:46
SUB IN by EDWARDS,ZYERE 07:46
FOUL  by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 07:46

07:46 52-52 GOOD FT by PETERS,BRANDON
06:59 MISS LAYUP by PETERS,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 06:53

06:53 STEAL  by HILL,JERMONTAE
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,ZYERE(in the paint) 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LANDY,JAVONTE 06:11
SUB IN by DAVIS,ZION 06:11

05:55 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JERMONTAE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,ZYERE(in the paint) 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ZYERE(in the paint) 04:57 54-52 V 2

04:39 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by KEY,SINCERE

04:35 54-54 GOOD LAYUP by KEY,SINCERE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SWIFT,MICHAEL(in the paint) 04:16 56-54 V 2

03:38 MISS 3PTR by KEY,SINCERE
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,ZYERE --
GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT,MICHAEL(in the paint) 03:12 58-54 V 4

03:12 58-56 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JERMONTAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:12 SUB OUT by KEY,SINCERE
03:12 SUB IN by MOORE,SINCERE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZION 03:12
SUB IN by LANDY,JAVONTE 03:12
FOUL  by EDWARDS,ZYERE 02:49

02:49 58-57 V 1 GOOD FT by PETERS,BRANDON
SUB OUT by SWIFT,MICHAEL 02:49
SUB IN by DAVIS,ZION 02:49

02:49 MISS FT by PETERS,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,JOSIAH

02:46 58-59 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,JOSIAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,ZYERE(in the paint) 02:13
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,ZYERE --

02:13 FOUL  by PETERS,BRANDON
MISS FT by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 02:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZION 02:13



SUB IN by SWIFT,MICHAEL 02:13
MISS FT by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JERMONTAE
01:54 MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,JOSIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:35 58-61 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,JOSIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILL,JERMONTAE
TURNOVER  by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 01:15

01:06 TURNOVER  by PETERS,BRANDON
STEAL  by SWIFT,MICHAEL 01:06
MISS LAYUP by SWIFT,MICHAEL(in the paint) 01:05
REBOUND OFF by SWIFT,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by SWIFT,MICHAEL(in the paint) 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,BRANDON
FOUL  by LANDY,JAVONTE 01:05

01:05 58-62 H 4 GOOD FT by PETERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WILSON,CHANCELLOR 01:05
SUB OUT by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 01:05
SUB IN by MIKEL,JORDAN 01:05
SUB IN by LEACH,JAMES 01:05

01:05 58-63 H 5 GOOD FT by PETERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by LANDY,JAVONTE 00:47
REBOUND OFF by MIKEL,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by MIKEL,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:47
REBOUND OFF by MIKEL,JORDAN --

00:47 FOUL  by LAWSON,JOSIAH
GOOD FT by MIKEL,JORDAN 00:47 59-63 H 4

00:47 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CALEB
00:47 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,LOGAN

GOOD FT by MIKEL,JORDAN 00:47 60-63 H 3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:47

00:20 FOUL  by HILL,JERMONTAE
00:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:20 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,LOGAN
00:20 SUB OUT by LAWSON,JOSIAH
00:20 SUB IN by THOMPSON,CALEB
00:20 SUB IN by WHITE,JARED

SUB OUT by LEACH,JAMES 00:20
SUB IN by DAVIS,ZION 00:20
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ZYERE(in the paint) 00:15 62-63 H 1
FOUL  by SWIFT,MICHAEL 00:13
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZION 00:13
SUB IN by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 00:13

00:13 MISS FT by MOORE,SINCERE(fastbreak)
00:13 62-64 H 2 GOOD FT by MOORE,SINCERE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:10

00:00 SUB OUT by FARAH,OMAR
00:00 SUB OUT by HICKS,TONY
00:00 SUB IN by PETERS,BRANDON
00:00 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,LOGAN

SUB OUT by SWIFT,MICHAEL 00:00
SUB OUT by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS 00:00
SUB IN by MIKEL,JORDAN 00:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,ZION 00:00
MISS LAYUP by MIKEL,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:00
REBOUND OFF by MIKEL,JORDAN --


